TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Escalate Capital Partners SBIC I, L.P.		04/29/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthx Parent Corporation		
Street Address:	9339 Priority Way W Drive, Suite 150		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Healthx Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	9339 Priority Way W Drive, Suite 150		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Healthx, Inc.		
Street Address:	9339 Priority Way W Drive, Suite 150		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2290212	HEALTHX	
Registration Number:	3384105	BENEPORT	
Registration Number:	3453100	BENEFITTUBE	
Registration Number:	3384163	OPENHEALTH	
Registration Number:	3384104	OPENX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CH \$140.00 2290

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0980

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 324609-101 HEALTHX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem

SIGNATURE: /CR/
DATE SIGNED: 04/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Healthx Escalate IP release 2015 04 29#page1.tif source=Healthx Escalate IP release 2015 04 29#page2.tif source=Healthx Escalate IP release 2015 04 29#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0981

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

April 29, 2015

WHEREAS, HEALTHX PARENT CORPORTION, a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), HEALTHX HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and HEALTHX, INC., an Indiana corporation (collectively, the "Grantors") have entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2011, by and among ESCALATE CAPITAL PARTNERS SBIC I, L.P. (the "Secured Party") (the "IP Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2012 at Reel 04696, Frame 0542;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release and reassign to the Grantors their interest in all of the Grantors' trademarks and trademark applications including the trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

116293356 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0982

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

ESCALATE CAPITAL PARTNERS SBIC I, L.P.

By: ESCALATE SBIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, as its general partner

By: Simon James
Name: Comma stanes

Title: MENSER

Address: 300 West Sixth Street, Suite 2250

Austin, Texas 78701

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
HEALTHX	2290212	11/02/1999
BENEPORT	3384105	02/19/2008
BENEFITTUBE	3453100	06/24/2008
OPENHEALTH	3384163	02/19/2008
OPENX	3384104	02/19/2008

116293356 vI

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0984